RESOLUTION NO. 24-1971

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK, WASHINGTON, APPROVING THE CITY'S 2025-2026 ALLOCATION FOR THE REGIONAL CRISIS RESPONSE (RCR) AGENCY BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Regional Crisis Response Agency (RCR) was formed effective January 1, 2023; and

WHEREAS, RCR is in the process of adopting its biennial budget for 2025-2026; and

WHEREAS, the RCR Interlocal Agreement, to which the City is a party, requires that the City Council approve the City's allocation for RCR's budget before the RCR budget is adopted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park, as follows:

<u>Section 1. BUDGET ALLOCATION</u> The City of Lake Forest Park 2025 and 2026 allocations for the Regional Crisis Response Agency (RCR) budget in the amounts of \$116,930 and \$127,607, respectively, as assessed by RCR and to be adopted in the City of Lake Forest Park 2025-2026 budget.

<u>Section 3. CORRECTIONS.</u> The City Clerk is authorized to make necessary corrections to this resolution including, but not limited to, the correction of scrivener's/clerical errors, references, numbering, section/subsection numbers and any references thereto.

PASSED BY A MAJORITY VOTE of the members of the Lake Forest Park City Council this day of , 2024.

	APPROVED:
	Tom French Mayor
ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:	
Matthew McLean City Clerk	

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: Resolution No. 24-1971

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: RESOLUTION NO.: 24-1971